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STATE OF  NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

ALBANY,  NEW YORK 12227

PAUT B. COBI]RN
SECRETARY

Telephone: (518) 457-6762

Ju ly  30 ,  1980

Lorenzot  s
2235 Broadway
Schenectady, NY 12306

Gentlemen:

P1ease take not ice of the Default  Order of the State Tax Commission enclosed
herewith.

P1ease take further not ice that pursuant to Sect ion(s) 1138 & L243 of the Tax
Law, any proceeding in court to review this decision must be conmenced within
4 months from the date of this not ice.

fnquires concerning the computat ion of tax due or refund al lowed in accordance
with this decision may be addressed to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

PAUL B. COBI]RN
SECRBTARY TO TI{E
STATE TAX COMMISSION

cc:  Pet i t ioner 's  Representat ive
D.  A .  Pa r i s i
151 Barrett Street
Schenectady, NY 12305
Taxing Bureau's Representative



STATE OI' NEW YORK
STATE TAX COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition

o f

Lorenzo t  s DEFAULT ORDER

80-P-25

for Revision or for Refund of Sales & Use Tax

under Art icle(s) Zg * 29 of the Tax Law

fo r  t he  Per iod  9 / l / 75 -813L /78 .

Pet. i t ioner(s) Lorenzo's f i led a pet i t ion for revision or for refund of

Sales & Use Tax under Art ic le(s) 28 & 29 of the Tax Law for the Period

9/7 /75-8 /31178.  F i le  No.  24648.

Under Sect ion 601.5 of the State Tax Commission Rules of Pract ice and

Procedure, a not ice hras served on the pet i t ioner(s) representat ive, Lo f i le a

perfected pet i t ion. Not ice to f i le the perfected pet i t ion was sent to the

representat ivers last known address. Pet i t ioner(s) fai led to f i le a perfected

pet i t ion. A default  has been duly noted.

Now on motion of the Secretary to the State Tax Commission, it is

ORDBRED that the pet.ition of Lorenzo's be and the same is hereby denied.

DEFAULT  ORDER
ADOPTED BY THE STATE TAX COMMISSION

ALBANY,  NEW YORK
JULY 30 ,1980
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Eowe.nn J. Slr-vo, Jn.
COUNSELOR AT LAW

II5 CLTNToN STREET
scHENEcrADY. NEw YoRK tzsoE

T E L E P H o N E  ( 5 t a )  s 7 7 - 1 o 4 4

December  8 ,  1980

Stat,e of New York
Department of Taxat ion & Finance
Albanyo New York L2227

ATT: Paul B. Coburn
Secretary Lo the State Tax Commission

RE: Latertzat I

Dear Mr. Coburn:

In  acccrdance w i th  your  reques t  o f  December  2 ,  1980,

I  am enclosing herein or iginal  and one executed copy of a
Power  o f  A t to rney  s igned by  nry  c l ien t ,  Lorenzots '

Very trul .y

E J S / s v s
e n c s .

rg ,7

Y ott ro le8t)



i lTF . - -14  (8 /78)  '
" t r

State of New York - Department of Taration & Finance

P O W E R  O F  A T T O R N E Y  ( I N D I V I D U A L )

'fi;tt;TN;

Ralph De Lorenzo
d / b l a  L o r e n z o r s
2235 Broa<iway

KNOW ALL  MEN BY T I {ESE PRESENTS tha t  l ,
a t tomey,  to appetr r  and represent  rne before the

A p p o i n l e d  R e p r c s t n  t a t i  v e ' s  N a m e :

E d w a r d  J .  S a l v o ,  J r . ,
1 I 5  C l i n t o n  S t r e e t
Schenectady ,  New York

and Address

E e q .

1 2 3 0 5

person named above as  my t rue  and lawfu i
connect ion  w i th  a  p roceed ing  invo lv ing :

the  taxpr ryer  named above,  appo in t  the
l )epar tment  o f  Taxat ion  and F inance in

Refund of S a l e s  &  U s e  T a x
T y p e  o I  T a x  &  T a x  Y e a r ( s )  o r  P e r i o d ( s )

S a l e s  &  U s e  T a x  f o r  t h e  P e r i o d  9 / L / 7 5 - 8 / g L / 7 8

wi th  fu l l  power  to  rece i ,ve  a  copy  o f  a l l  c r rmmunrca t ions  in  such proceed ings ;  to  rece ive
res t r i c t ions  on  assessment  o f  de f ic ieuc ies  and consents  to  ex tens ions  o f  the  Sta tu te  o f
s t i tu t ion  and revocat ion ,

A l l  Powers  o f  A t tomey here to fo re  f i led  or  g ran ted  fo r  th is  purpose are  hereby  revoked.

refund chccks, to execute waivers of
L imi ta t ions  w i th  fu l l  power  o f  sub-

s  S igna tu re ,  i f  Jo i n t D a t e

ged be notary pu sintereste

The person(s )  s ign ing  as the above taxpaye(s) appeared before us and acknowledged this Power of Attomey as his,/her/their

voluntary act and deed.

Signa!! re of , { i tness

ACKNOWLE;GffiBR'P.Pome
Sandra Von Stet ina

State of  New York )
County of  SchenectLav 

s s ' :

, '
on th is  5th-  day o i  December
to me known to be the person(s) described in

, 19 80 , before
the foregoing Power
the same.

me personally carne
of  A t tomey,  and

acknowledged tha t  he executed

N O T ( C E  O F  A P P E A R A N C E

I agree to represent the above-named taxpal 'er in ac--r- 'ordancc with the above Power of Attomey and hereby

I  w i l l  appear  in  the  above proceed ing .  A l l  no t ices ,  dec is ions  and o ther  documents  a re  to  be  sent  to  me a t

above.  ( I f  address  d i f fe ren t  than above,  send a t te rchment  w i th  address)

NOTE: lF A POffER OF ATTORIIEY has beeil  previously t i lod, a conformed copy thereof 3hould be annored heroto.

give notice that
the address shown

Signahrre of  Notary

I  a m :

l - l  an  a t to rney-a t - law l i censed to  p r : rc t i ce  i r r  New York  S ta te

Ia  cer t i f ied  pub l i c  accountan t  du ly  qua l i f ied  to  p rac t ice  in
New York  S ta te

f l  a  pub l i c  accountan t  enro l led  w i th  the  New York  S ta te
Educat ion  Deoar tment

*See Sect ion 600.5 (c)  of  the Procedural  Regulat iorrs  on the
hack of this fonn

[ - l  an  a t to rnev-a t - law or  accountan t  du ly  au thor ized  to
-  

o rac t ice  in  another  S ta te  who PrePared the  taxp-ayer 's
re tunr  o r  c la im fo r  re fund to  wh ich  the  pe t i t ion  re la tes

[ - l  o  person adrn i t ted  to  p rac t ice  be fore  the  In te rna l
-  

Rouunu"  Serv ice  or  bb fore  the  U.S.  Tax  Cour t

I  t n e  t a x p a y e r ' s  s p o u s e ,  c h i l d ,  o r  p a r e n t

gn i r tu  r ( '  0 l e p r e s e n t a



Edward,,J.  $alvo,  J! . ,
115 Cllnton Street
Scheneetady, Nenr York

Docember 2, 1980
I

Erq .

12305' a . .

"RE: .  LORSNZO'S

Dear Mr. Salvor 
:

Your lettcr of Auguat 15, 1980 addreeeed to th9
Department of Ta:cattsr qrd'Flnstce Ta:r Cmpllance Bureanr,
reQuestlng that ttra def,a*tt order lreued ilafnat-Lorts1ae's
da€cd luli 30' 1980 bc vacated' har bccn tefcrrcd to'tttfocaE{lct JuIy 3U, ly6u DG \'ACAEeq, n8tl DCGI TeEGEEGS {;ct' E|'3:r.ll'

offlcs, singe tt te thlr offtcala respsrr.i,btltty to yaceja
Perfccted Petttton Dcfelfte,

'  ' r i .

Hosever, in revlrrlqg the ftle, lt spPcars you have not
ftled a powir of attorrrgf for ygtlr cltcct, -Encloscd hsrotu','
are Powei of Attorney.Ffitnr. itteage hrrne the" F1er of -,,-
attottrey exectrted ani rcttUrn lt !o me. Upon iCeffpt I $L11,-
contact you Ln reeponte to your letter.

PB{rqee
Ene. . ,

: !
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From Aloysius Nendzo
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Eown nn J. S.e.r,wo, Jn.
couNShLOR A? LAw

T T5 CLINToN STREET
SCHENEGTADY.  NEw YoRK t2sO5

TELEPHoNE (51e)  37a -1044

Augus t  15 ,  ]980

State of New York
Department of  Taxat jon & Fjnance
State Campus
Bu i ld ing  B
Albany ,  New York  12227

Cert ' i f ied Mai l -Return Receipt  Requested

Attent ion:  Tax Compl iance Department

Re: Taxpayer -  Lorenzo's
r .D. #t  4-1417875
Assessment #S 78.| 207002-A
Fi le  #24648
Defau l t  0 rder  B0-P-25

Gentl emen :

bu"c5.7)c'7

,.f n
n\fr ,t

Please be advised that I  am the at torney for the above named taxpayer.  The
sa id  taxpayer  f i led  a  Pet i t ion  fo r  rev ' i s ion  or  fo r  re fund o f  sa les  and use
tax under Art ic les 28 and 29 of  the Tax Law for the per iod 9/1/75 through
B/31/78. The said Pet i t ion was denied by Defaul t  0rder adopted by the State
Tax  Commiss ion ,  A lbany  D is t r i c t  O f f i ce ,  on  Ju ly  30 , . l980 ,  on  the  g rounds  tha t
a perfected Pet i t ion was never f i led.  A copy of  same is at tached hereto.

Before moving to vacate the said Defaul t  0rder,  I  wish to know whether or not
th is  mat te r  can  be  f ina ' l i y  se t t led  in  accordance w i th  the  fo l low ing  proposed
i tems :

l .  As of  11/20/78, the balance due was computed to be
$2, . |58 .9 . |  ,  as  s ta ted  ' in  the  Consent  to  F ix ' ing  o f  Tax
Form attached hereto.  I  hereby request that  any
penal t ' ies ' incurred on said balance be adjusted or
abated in their  ent i rety.  The tax code states that
the penal ty for  underpayment shal l  be imposed "unless
i t  is  shown that such underpayment or non payment is
due to  reasonab le  cause and no t  due to  w i l fu l  neg lec t " ,
Internal  Revenue Code, Sect ' ion 6656. In the ' instant
case, the taxpayer presented his records to his pubf ic
accountant in t imely fashion and completely ref  ied upon
him to prompt ly prepare and f i le the tax returns jn
ques t ' ion .  I t  i s  res fec t fu l l y  subm' i t ted  tha t  re l iance
upon one 's  pubf  i c  accountan t  cons t i tu tes  reasonab le
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State of New York
Department of Tax & F' inance
Page 2
Augus t  15 ,  

. ] 980

cause. Therefore,  any proposed penal ty should be
abated .

Due to  the  fac t  tha t  cons iderab le  t ime,  lega l  ex-
pense and l i t iga t ion  wou ld  be  invo lved i f  a  Mot ion
was made by mysel f  to vacate the said Defaul t  Order,
I  am respec t fu l l y  p ro tes t ing  the  sa id  pena l t ies  on
the  a fo resa id  bas is .  I  fee l  tha t  my c l ien t ' s  case
for  a  rev js ion  o f  sa les  tax  computa t ion  has  mer i t
and that the Defaul t  Order was obta' ined on a mere
techn ica l i t y ,  wh ich  can be  reversed on  appea l  th rough
the Court  system.

In cons' iderat" ion of  forego' ing any further lega' l  act ion
and de lay ,  in  add i t ion  to  the  pro tes t  o f  pena l t ies ,  re -
quest is hereby made for a deferred papent agreement.
Please advise what your computat ion ' is  as to the total
amount of  money due at  present f rom my cl ient .  I  must
advjse you that the taxpayer would need at  least  a year
to  repay  any  indebtedness  wh ' i ch  you assess ,  as  he  is
incapable of  paying the amount due in a lump sum. The
taxpayer 's  bus iness  has  been s tead i ' l y  dec ' l in ' ing  and h is
es tab l i shment  i s  now open on ly  four  days  a  week.

I  am also request ing that any enforcement procedures
with respect to said Defaul t  0rder be held ' in abeyance
unt i l  such t ime as there is some agreement wi th respect
to the settlement and payment of the amount due.

I f  you  shou ld  have any  ques t ions ,  p lease do  no t  hes i ta te  to  ca l l .  I  anx ious ly
awai t  your  rep ' l y  as  my c l ' i en t  ' i s  most  des ' i rous  o f  meet ing  h is  sa les  tax  ob f  iga-
t i  ons .

2 .

3 .

4 .

Very trul y ygurrs',
i I

--./

e._,..-?'

Edward J.

t t lr .  Ral ph DeLorenz

t
I

Sbl vo ,


